Aryaka Networks, USA and NIT Calicut team up for collaborative research

An MOU has been signed between NIT Calicut and Aryaka Networks Pvt Limited (<u>www.aryaka.com</u>), a California based global SD-WAN solutions company, for research collaboration in the area of Software defined Networks. The Director, NIT Calicut, Prof Sivaji Chakravorti, and Mr. Sreekanth Velagapudi, Senior Director-HR, Aryaka Networks India Pvt Ltd, formally signed the agreement, in the presence of the Dean (R&C), NIT Calicut, the Head of the Department of Computer Science and Engineering and the Faculty co-ordinators for the Research Project. Mr. Naveen Maveli, Vice President - Engineering, Aryaka Networks Inc, California, and Mr Vishal Kayship, Vice President-Engineering, Aryaka Networks India Pvt Ltd, were present during the event.



Aryaka Networks is engaged in the development of Global SD-WAN, research, design and development and consultancy in the field of Computer Networking and Wide areas Networks. Both, Aryaka and NIT Calicut recognize the importance of research and development in the areas related to Computer Networking, as well as the importance of industry relevant research projects in the completeness of professional technical education for students. As a consequent to this understanding, they have agreed to pool the technical and academic expertise of NITC and Aryaka, to address practically relevant research problems and gain professional excellence through combined efforts to find feasible solutions, beneficial to society.



Dr. Madhu Kumar S. D., Associate Professor, CSED and Dr. Priya Chandran, Professor, CSED, would be the Principal Co-ordinator and co-coordinator respectively for this consultancy project. Student internships, at Aryaka, and at NIT Calicut for the students of the Computer Science & Engineering Department, are also envisaged as a part of the collaboration.




